
R.E. Challenge 18.2 
Wichita Region SCCA ~ October 14, 2018 ~ Sunflower Aerodrome, Yoder 

 

Class Driver No. Car Make Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best 
BS • Bruce Unruh W  1 Mercedes-Benz GLA45 53.222+1 50.734 51.338 51.612 50.734 FTD 
BS • Timothy Thompson W 63 Ford Focus RS 54.286 53.555 52.965 52.931 52.931 
BS   Randy Puls W  77 Corvette 59.437+1 55.551 55.486 66.731+1 55.486 
BS   James Gillett W 51 Corvette FRC 58.889 59.331 60.054 70.723+1 58.889 
BSL • Susan Puls W  77 Corvette 59.650 60.951 58.321 57.401 57.401 FL 
CS • James Myers W  8 Mazda MX5 58.243 57.103 56.426+1 55.140 55.140 
ES • Rocky Entriken  S 4 Mazda Miata 53.748+1 54.283 52.956 53.358 52.956 
ES   Henry Brillhart W 48 Mazda Miata 57.126+1 D.N.F. 55.241 54.082 54.082 
ES   Steve Swartz W  17 Mazda Miata 60.192 59.354 58.430 56.947 56.947 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart W  28 Mazda Miata 59.683 75.465+2 58.922 57.411 57.411 
ESL   Theresa Walton W  66 Mazda Miata 62.933 60.617 59.437 57.452 57.452 
FS • Wesley Burt S  15 Ford Mustang 80.420 74.929 69.807 68.272 68.272 
GS • Kyle Edwards S  88 Ford Focus ST 56.792 56.164 54.533 53.094 53.094 
HS • Monte Rans S  52 Mini Cooper 51.883 65.742+2 51.853 51.843 51.843 PAX 
STX • Jeff Garrelts W  34 Acura Integra 63.792 61.278 59.657 58.297 58.297 
STS • Ryan Plourde W  74 Mazda Miata 54.851 52.885+1 53.171 52.343+1 53.171 
STS   Blake Toews W  76 Mazda Miata 55.916 54.917+1 67.365 54.980 54.980 
STS   Rodney Christie W  71 Mazda Miata 64.351 57.321 55.904 55.554+1 55.904 
CAM·T • Jeremy Spink S  38 Camaro 55.325+2 54.308 53.687 59.390 53.687 
CAM·T   Ken Kennedy S  80 Camaro 60.127 57.762 55.405 53.971 53.971 
SM • Adam Blunck W  57 Subaru Impreza WRX 53.576 52.451+2 D.N.F. 53.268 53.268 

• = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FL = Fast Lady          PAX = Top PAX time 
 
 

~~~ RE Challenge 18.2 • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Monte Rans S HS 51.843 *0.781 40.489 
Bruce Unruh W BS 50.734 *0.808 40.993 
RockyEntriken S ES 52.956 *0.787 41.676 
Kyle Edwards S GS 53.094 *0.786 41.731 
Henry Brillhart W ES 54.082 *0.787 42.562 
Timothy Thompson W BS 52.931 *0.808 42.768 
Ryan Plourde W STS 53.171 *0.810 43.068 
Jeremy Spink S CAMT 53.687 *0.807 43.325 
Ken Kennedy S CAMT 53.971 *0.807 43.554 
James Myers W CS 55.140 *0.805 44.387 
Blake Toews W STS 54.980 *0.810 44.533 
Steve Swartz W ES 56.947 *0.787 44.817 
Randy Puls W BS 55.486 *0.808 44.832 
Sharon Brillhart W ESL 57.411 *0.787 45.182 
Theresa Walton W ESL 57.452 *0.787 45.214 
Rodney Christie W STS 55.904 *0.810 45.282 
Adam Blunck W SM 53.268 *0.853 45.437 
Susan Puls W BSL 57.401 *0.808 46.38 

Jeff Garrelts W STX 58.297 *0.813 47.395 
James Gillett W BS 58.889 *0.808 47.582 
Wesley Burt S FS 68.272 *0.797 54.412 

 


